
 

 

Agenda - Committee on Senedd Electoral Reform 
Meeting Venue: 

Videoconference via Zoom 

Meeting date: 18 June 2020 

Meeting time: 13.30

For further information contact: 

Helen Finlayson 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddReform@senedd.wales
------ 

At its meeting on 19 May, the Committee resolved in accordance with 

Standing Order 17.42(ix) to exclude the public from this meeting. 

Informal pre-meeting  

(13.30–13.45) 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(13.45)   

2 Consideration of key issues 

(13.45–15.50) (Pages 1 - 111)  

Attached documents:  

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 1 – Approach to reporting 

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 2 – Capacity of the Senedd 

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 3 – Electing a more diverse Senedd 

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 4 – Electoral systems and boundaries 

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 5 – Exploring the case for reform 

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 6 – Approach to reform 

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 7 – Legislating for reform 

3 Electing a more diverse Senedd: written evidence 

(15.50–15.55) (Pages 112 - 114)  

Attached documents:  

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 8 – Written evidence on electing a more diverse Senedd 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

4 Papers to note 

(15.55–16.00)   

4.1 Responses to the Committee's consultation on electing a more diverse 

Senedd 

 (Pages 115 - 167)  

Attached Documents:  

DIV 01 Electoral Reform Society Cymru 

DIV 02 Welsh Labour 

DIV 03 Individual 

DIV 04 Centenary Action Group 

DIV 05 Women's Equality Network Wales 

DIV 06 Leonard Cheshire 

DIV 07 Ethnic Minorities and Youth Support Team Wales 

4.2 Written submission from Dr Alistair Clark in relation to the single 

transferable vote – May 2020 

 (Pages 168 - 173)  

Attached documents:  

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper to note 1 

4.3 Letter from the Chair of the Public Accounts Committee to the Auditor 

General for Wales and the Future Generations Commissioner for Wales in 

relation to statutory
[...]
n of the barriers to successful 
implementation described in your reports and how they can be overcome. For example: 

• The role of the Welsh Government in providing leadership on the Act’s
implementation.

• Short-term funding cycles and how these are hindering progress.
• Whether the bodies affected by the Act have sufficient resources to translate the

principles of the Act into practice.

We will also focus on the development of clear milestones to measure progress and 
whether additional public bodies should be designated by Order to be subject to the Act. 

The Committee recognises the profound challenges that have been presented to public 
bodies in Wales by the COVID-19 pandemic. We see the framework of the Well-Being of 
Future Generations Act as an opportunity to address some of these challenges. In many 
ways the pandemic has progressed the principles of the Act through increased agile and 
flexible working, active travel, collaborative working and other positive changes. We hope 
these positive changes will not be lost as COVID-19 related restrictions ease. 

We note that every aspect of public life will need to be considered through a COVID-19 
lens as public bodies take forward the recommendations of your reports. This will be a 
fundamental part of our work in the Autumn. 

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper to note 2

Pack Page 175



 

 

 

We look forward to engaging with you later this year in taking forward our scrutiny of the 
findings of your reports. 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Nick Ramsay MS 
Chair 

 

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg neu Saesneg / We welcome correspondence in Welsh 
or English. 

CSER(5)-9-20 Paper to note 2

Pack Page 176


	Agenda
	2 Consideration of key issues
	CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 2 – Capacity of the Senedd
	CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 3 – Electing a more diverse Senedd
	CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 4 – Electoral systems and boundaries
	CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 5 – Exploring the case for reform
	CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 6 – Approach to reform
	CSER(5)-9-20 Paper 7 – Legislating for reform

	3 Electing a more diverse Senedd: written evidence
	4.1 Responses to the Committee's consultation on electing a more diverse Senedd
	DIV 02 Welsh Labour
	DIV 03 Individual
	DIV 04 Centenary Action Group
	DIV 05 Women's Equality Network Wales
	DIV 06 Leonard Cheshire
	DIV 07 Ethnic Minorities and Youth Support Team Wales

	4.2 Written submission from Dr Alistair Clark in relation to the single transferable vote – May 2020
	4.3 Letter from the Chair of the Public Accounts Committee to the Auditor General for Wales and the Future Generations Commissioner for Wales in relation to statutory reports – 29 May 2020





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Committee on Senedd Electoral Reform 

Meeting Venue: 

Videoconference via Zoom 

Meeting date: Thursday, 18 June 2020 

Meeting time: 13.39 - 16.22

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/6371 

Private 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Dawn Bowden MS (Chair) 

Huw Irranca-Davies MS 

Dai Lloyd MS 

David J Rowlands MS 

Committee Staff: 

Helen Finlayson (Clerk) 

Gerallt Roberts (Deputy Clerk) 

Gareth Pembridge (Legal Adviser) 

Tom Lewis-White (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting; there were no apologies. 

1.2 Members agreed that Huw Irranca-Davies MS should be appointed Temporary 

Chair in the event of the Chair being unable to act as a result of technical 

difficulties. 

2 Consideration of key issues  

2.1 The Committee considered key issues in relation to its inquiries, and agreed to 

seek further written evidence. 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

3 Electing a more diverse Senedd: written evidence  

3.1 The Committee considered the evidence received. 

4 Papers to note  

4.1 The papers were noted. 

5 Motion under Standing Orders 17.42(ix) to resolve to exclude the 

public from the Committee's next meeting  

5.1 The motion was agreed. 


